
Group : alt.happy.valley
Computing time : 00:00:05
Statistics : from 01/11/2013 to 30/11/2013

***** Users with most messages *****
 num  Name  Nb Msg  size  or.  %

1  Bri. 370 542,946 22 26.60%
2  Frogman 318 478,701 18 22.86%
3  Flyiñg Ñuñ 2°13 257 486,603 11 18.48%
4  Bernadette1508 256 662,300 1 18.40%
5  Jackie 167 438,185 13 12.01%
6  MCC 10 16,271 1 0.72%
7  John the R-T 6 12,587 0 0.43%
8  JoeH 4 6,011 0 0.29%
9  Gander 2 3,600 1 0.14%

10  Rocky 1 1,231 0 0.07%

***** Users with most started threads *****
 num  Name  or.  Nb Msg  size  %

1  Bri. 22 370 542,946 32.84%
2  Frogman 18 318 478,701 26.87%
3  Jackie 13 167 438,185 19.40%
4  Flyiñg Ñuñ 2°13 11 257 486,603 16.42%
5  Bernadette1508 1 256 662,300 1.49%
6  MCC 1 10 16,271 1.49%
7  Gander 1 2 3,600 1.49%
8  John the R-T 0 6 12,587 0.00%8  John the R-T 0 6 12,587 0.00%
9  JoeH 0 4 6,011 0.00%

10  Rocky 0 1 1,231 0.00%

***** Users with highest total size of messages *****
 num  Name  size  Nb Msg  or.  %

1  Bernadette1508 662,300 256 1 25.01%
2  Bri. 542,946 370 22 20.50%
3  Flyiñg Ñuñ 2°13 486,603 257 11 18.38%
4  Frogman 478,701 318 18 18.07%
5  Jackie 438,185 167 13 16.55%
6  MCC 16,271 10 1 0.61%
7  John the R-T 12,587 6 0 0.48%
8  JoeH 6,011 4 0 0.23%
9  Gander 3,600 2 1 0.14%

10  Rocky 1,231 1 0 0.05%

***** Days with most messages *****
 num  date  Nb Msg  size  or.  %

1  14/11/2013 87 161,435 4 6.25%
2  18/11/2013 85 153,270 2 6.11%
3  01/11/2013 82 143,954 3 5.90%
4  09/11/2013 76 142,112 2 5.46%
5  06/11/2013 74 132,426 2 5.32%



6  13/11/2013 65 126,871 4 4.67%
7  05/11/2013 58 110,328 2 4.17%
8  24/11/2013 51 97,240 2 3.67%
9  20/11/2013 49 100,053 2 3.52%

10  10/11/2013 49 89,259 1 3.52%
11  25/11/2013 48 89,995 1 3.45%
12  08/11/2013 46 84,841 5 3.31%
13  17/11/2013 44 68,379 4 3.16%
14  19/11/2013 43 79,230 3 3.09%
15  12/11/2013 43 84,284 2 3.09%
16  16/11/2013 39 74,460 4 2.80%
17  11/11/2013 38 78,438 4 2.73%
18  03/11/2013 38 92,123 3 2.73%
19  04/11/2013 37 76,806 1 2.66%
20  23/11/2013 37 73,708 1 2.66%
21  30/11/2013 36 75,707 1 2.59%
22  22/11/2013 35 63,180 1 2.52%
23  15/11/2013 32 74,957 4 2.30%
24  21/11/2013 32 61,386 2 2.30%
25  27/11/2013 32 59,303 1 2.30%
26  26/11/2013 32 58,409 1 2.30%
27  29/11/2013 28 51,181 2 2.01%
28  02/11/2013 27 53,578 1 1.94%
29  07/11/2013 27 52,288 1 1.94%
30  28/11/2013 21 39,234 1 1.51%

***** Subjects with most answers ********** Subjects with most answers *****
 num  Subject  Nb Msg  size  or.  %

1  GMT Wednesday 13th Novembe ... 56 119,729 1 4.03%
2  GMT Sunday 10th November 2013 48 88,328 1 3.45%
3  GMT Monday 11th November 2013 47 94,943 1 3.38%
4  GMT Monday 4th November 2013 47 94,156 1 3.38%
5  GMT Monday 25th November 2013 46 91,794 1 3.31%
6  GMT Wednesday 6th November ... 44 87,965 1 3.16%
7  GMT Friday 1st November 2013 43 83,933 1 3.09%
8  GMT Sunday 24th November 2013 42 75,665 1 3.02%
9  GMT Sunday 3rd November 2013 41 99,676 1 2.95%

10  GMT Monday 18th November 2013 41 79,546 1 2.95%
11  GMT Tuesday 5th November 2013 41 76,661 1 2.95%
12  GMT Saturday 23rd November ... 39 82,644 1 2.80%
13  GMT.Sunday 17th November 2013 39 74,402 1 2.80%
14  GMT Saturday 9th November 2013 37 78,200 1 2.66%
15  GMT Tuesday 19th November 2013 37 70,346 1 2.66%
16  GMT Friday 29th November 2013 37 66,720 1 2.66%
17  GMT Wednesday 20th Novembe ... 35 65,043 1 2.52%
18  GMT Friday 22nd November 2013 34 63,850 1 2.44%
19  GMT Thursday 14th November ... 32 65,466 1 2.30%
20  A LOA . 31 50,858 1 2.23%
21  Bangs, flashes, crackles a ... 30 47,363 1 2.16%
22  Once again.... 29 44,657 1 2.08%



23  GMT Saturday 16th November ... 28 59,642 1 2.01%
24  GMT Thursday 21st November ... 28 54,671 1 2.01%
25  GMT Wednesday 27th Novembe ... 26 50,471 1 1.87%
26  Fraught day !!! 26 50,041 1 1.87%
27  October Statistics 26 36,911 1 1.87%
28  GMT Tuesday 12th November 2013 25 48,719 1 1.80%
29  GMT Saturday 30th November ... 24 56,168 1 1.73%
30  GMT Friday 15th November 2013 23 53,095 1 1.65%
31  GMT Thursday 7th November 2013 22 42,112 1 1.58%
32  GMT Friday 8th November 2013 20 42,038 1 1.44%
33  GMT Saturday 2nd November 2013 20 37,974 1 1.44%
34  Whoooosh!!!! 20 30,446 1 1.44%
35  GMT Thursday 28th November ... 18 34,344 1 1.29%
36  Advice with re audio CD pl ... 17 24,910 1 1.22%
37  GMT.Wednesday 20th Novembe ... 14 32,775 1 1.01%
38  Is anyone there??? 14 27,601 1 1.01%
39  GMT Tuesday 26th November 2013 14 23,260 1 1.01%
40  What was that? 14 18,793 1 1.01%
41  Photos - FTP 11 25,758 1 0.79%
42  Photos. 10 23,152 1 0.72%
43  FTP recommendations please. 10 13,788 1 0.72%
44  LOA 10 11,535 1 0.72%
45  What's up with NIN? 9 14,180 1 0.65%
46  Latest on youngest 13/11/2013 7 12,832 1 0.50%
47  So that's it then...... 7 10,657 1 0.50%
48  I'm away.... 7 9,588 1 0.50%
49  Jackie 6 9,447 1 0.43%49  Jackie 6 9,447 1 0.43%
50  Partial LOA 6 8,245 1 0.43%
51  GMT Monday 11th November 2013 5 10,101 1 0.36%
52  I'm gobsmacked!!! 5 7,556 1 0.36%
53  Testing - after message fr ... 5 7,116 1 0.36%
54  WordWeb 5 5,617 1 0.36%
55  I am testing posting from  ... 4 5,813 1 0.29%
56  Testing my news posts. 4 4,463 1 0.29%
57  Why me? 4 5,143 0 0.29%
58  What am I missing? 3 4,977 1 0.22%
59  Watch out!! 3 4,000 1 0.22%
60  Ping Jackie 2 3,569 1 0.14%
61  Latest on youngest 15/11/2013 2 3,103 1 0.14%
62  Good evening/early morning all 2 2,799 1 0.14%
63  GMT Thursday 31st October 2013 2 4,410 0 0.14%
64  Homour and wisdom! 1 3,508 1 0.07%
65  Fraught day!!!!! 1 2,556 1 0.07%
66  Pingu on his birthday, 21/ ... 1 1,621 1 0.07%
67  For the few who haven't se ... 1 1,537 1 0.07%
68  Weather Station for less t ... 1 1,385 1 0.07%
69  11/11 1 1,032 1 0.07%
70  Ping Sky satellite TV users. 1 3,031 0 0.07%



***** Most used Newsreaders *****
Total found messages : 1391
 num  Newsreader  Nb Msg  size  or.  %

1  40tude_Dialog/2.0.15.84 368 539,392 22 26.46%
2  40tude_Dialog/2.0.15.1 Ham ... 319 479,932 18 22.93%
3  Microsoft Outlook Express  ... 259 490,203 12 18.62%
4  Mozilla/5.0 (Windows NT 5. ... 157 406,020 0 11.29%
5  Microsoft Windows Mail 6.0 ... 155 409,411 11 11.14%
6  Mozilla/5.0 (Windows NT 5. ... 100 258,023 1 7.19%
7  Mozilla/5.0 (Windows NT 6. ... 15 36,466 2 1.08%
8  40tude_Dialog/2.0.15.41 7 8,579 1 0.50%
9  40tude_Dialog/2.0.15.1 6 12,587 0 0.43%

10  Mozilla/5.0 (Windows NT 5. ... 3 4,268 0 0.22%
11  NewsTap/4.0.1 (iPhone/iPod ... 2 3,554 0 0.14%

***** Most used Newsreaders (summary) *****
Total found messages : 1391
 num  Newsreader  Nb Msg  size  or.  %

1  40tude_Dialog 700 1,040,490 41 50.32%
2  Mozilla 275 704,777 3 19.77%2  Mozilla 275 704,777 3 19.77%
3  Microsoft Outlook Express 259 490,203 12 18.62%
4  Microsoft Windows Mail 155 409,411 11 11.14%
5  NewsTap 2 3,554 0 0.14%

***** Summary results *****
Total found messages : 1391 for 30 days
New threads : 67
Total replies : 1324
Total modified threads : 70
Total size : 2648435 bytes (2,586.36 KB)
Total lines : 29809 lines
Total users : 10
Average number of messages by user : 139.1
Average size of messages by user : 264,843.50 bytes (258.636 KB))
Average number of lines by user : 2,980.9
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